

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1415/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2007 in CC No. 20/2006 & CC No. 34/2006 & CC No. 39/2006 & MJC No. 139/1999 & CC No. 178/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBU LAL MAHATO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4725 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta &amp; Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal K.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Vikram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Vikrant appearing on behalf of Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate state

s

that they will file counter affidavit on today itself. Office has to accept the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

HAH)

trar

(S.G.S

Regis