

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 1 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the interim order dated 0 3 / 1 0 . 0 1 . 2 0 0 7 in CC No. 2 0 / 2 0 0 6 & CC No. 3 4 / 2 0 0 6 & CC No. 3 9 / 2 0 0 6 & CC No. 1 7 8 / 2 0 0 6 in MJC No. 1 3 9 / 1 9 9 9 of Th e HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT R A N C H I)

S T E E L A U T H O R I T Y O F I N D I A L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D E B U L A L M A H A T O & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 4 7 2 5 o f 2 0 0 7
(With office report)

Date: 0 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s)

S L P (C) 1 4 1 5 / 0 7 Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG
Mr. Sunil Ku m a r J ain, Adv.
Mr. P. K . Ba su m a j u m d a r , Adv.

S L P (C) 4 7 2 5 / 0 7 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardh a n Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashr aj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Gulshan Shar m a , Adv.
for M/S K. L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M ani sh Ku m a r Sar an, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Ku m a r Ambasth a, Adv.

Mr. Sharvan Ku m a r , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ra m Niwas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra , Adv

S L P (C) 4 7 2 5 / 0 7 Mr. Braj K. Mishr a, Adv.
Ms. Aparn a Jha
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikr a m, Adv.

For Intervenors Mr. Ajit Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S. L. P .(C) No. 1 4 1 5 of 2 0 0 7

Mr. A. Shar a n, learned ASG submits that in the preamble reference of MJC No.1 3 9 of 1 9 9 9 may be deleted as it has been wrongly

mentioned.

Ordered accordingly.

Mr. A. Shar a n, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the
appellant started his arguments at 11.20 A.M. and concluded at 2.30
P.M. Thereafter Mr. Sharvan Ku m a r , learned senior counsel for the
respondent started his arguments and concluded at 2.40 P.M.
Thereafter the matter was adjourned.

Put up this matter on 5 th March, 2008 as part heard.

S.L. P .(C) No.4725 of 2007

Learned counsels for both the parties submit that S.L. P .(C)
No.4725 of 2007 is not connected with the main SL P i.e. SL P (C)No.
1415 of 2007 . Therefore, it may be segregated from the main SL P .

Learned counsel for the petitioner is free to file Rejoinder
Affidavit within two weeks.

Put up this matter after two weeks.

(Sukhbir P a ul K a u r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master