

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 83745/2016 & IA 11322/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2008

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. . Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEBU LAL MAHATO AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR [SEEKING COMPLIANCE OF ORDER AND IMPLEADMENT] ON IA
83745/2016
FOR [I A FOR ADDITION AND IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 11322/2017)

Date : 03-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Punya Garg,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It happens to be a disposed of matter wherein Mr.Sanjay Malhotra, Ld.counsel has filed I.As for Impleadment which was not registered in terms of Order dated 2.06.2017 of the Ld.Registrar(in Chambers). Thereater, appeal was filed against the said order and the Hon'ble Court was pleased to set aside the order dated 2.06.2017 of the Ld.Registrar(in Chambers) and issued notice to the non-applicants i.e. SAIL(R.1) and State of Jharkhand (R.2 & 3).

In the I.A., notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 2 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Wherein notice of respondent No.1 has been delivered to his counsel Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, who was appearing for him in the matter, but

no reply has been filed so far. Now Ld.counsel appearing for non-applicant (R.1) seeks and is given four weeks time to file the objections if any.

List the matter again on 25.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB