

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 83745/2016,11322/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2008

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. . Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEBU LAL MAHATO AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR [SEEKING COMPLIANCE OF ORDER AND IMPLEADMENT] ON IA
83745/2016
FOR [I A FOR ADDITION AND IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 11322/2017)

Date : 25-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Punya Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has stated that the Ld. Counsel for the applicant has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for applicant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

List again on 11.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar